

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted in
SLP(C)...CC9365/2013.

Notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |