

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16513-16514/2013

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR,UTTARAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16515-16517 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16513-514/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 6,8 and 12 are reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent nos. 5,7,9 to 11 is awaited.

-2-

Item No.63

SLP(C) NO.16515-517/2013

In all there are 13 respondents.

Respondent Nos. 1,4 and 7 to 10 are reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.13 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent nos. 2,3,5,6,11 and 12 is awaited.

List again on 11.9.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

