

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16513-16514/2013

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR,UTTARAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP
and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16515-16517 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27460-27461 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16513-16514/2013

Four weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to
respondent No.11 for filing counter affidavit on record.
Item No.58 -2-

On behalf of respondent No.9, notice has been
accepted by the learned Advocate, Mr. Upendra Mishra,
appearing on behalf of Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate-on-Record, who
has undertaken to file vakaltnama and counter affidavit by the
next date. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the
learned counsel within two weeks of which necessary proof be
filed on record within a week and thereafter counter affidavit
be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 16515-16517 and 27460-27461 of 2013

On filing of the process fee and spare copies within three weeks, notice be issued forthwith to respondent Nos.5 and 12 in SLP(C) Nos.16515-16517/2013 and respondent Nos.1, 2, 5, 6, 9 and 12 in SLP(C) Nos.27460-27461 of 2013 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 4.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd