

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 16513-16514/2013

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR,UTTARAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16515-16517/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27460-27461/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Garg,Adv.
Mr Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Ms Poonam Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bharat J Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.
Ms Poonam Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.
Mr Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Item No.24

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16515-16517/2013

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent nos.
5 and 12.

List again on 14.1.2015.

SLP(C) NO.27460-27461/2013

Petitioner has not filed spare copies despite last
opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar