

I am not inclined to allow the prayer for deletion of respondent Nos. 4, 7, 8, 9 and 11. Applications are rejected.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to serve the above unserved respondents within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJESH DHAM]
COURT MASTER