

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
27460-27461/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2012 in WPPIL No. 2/2011 and order dated 08/10/2012 in RA No. 790/2012 in DCA No. 10811/2012 in CWP No. 2/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

MAA CHANDI DEVI TEMPLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P. BADONI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Omkar Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mrs. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of last opportunity being granted, the petitioner has not filed process fee/spare copies for issuance of notice on respondent Nos. 1,2,5,6,9 & 12.

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner as well.

The special leave petitions are, therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution qua the aforesaid respondents.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(RAJESH DHAM)  
Court Master