

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16513-16514/2013

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR,UTTARAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16515-16517/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit in respect of respondent Nos.9, 11 and 12 by separate counsel has yet not been filed. However, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file the same.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 10 except respondent No.2 is already on record.

In respect of SLP(C) No.16515/2013, there is no office report. Registry is directed to put up with the office report by the date fixed next in respect of all the matters.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.16515/2013 submits that there was another connected SLP i.e., SLP(C) No.27460/2013 which has not been listed today. Registry to verify and submit report by the date fixed next.

List again on 17.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar