

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 16513-16514/2013

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR,UTTARAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27460-27461/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arun Pratap Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr Uday Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.16513-16514/2013

Among 12 respondents, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.9 has come on record but the said office report seems contradictory in view of the previous order of 17.2.2015.

Registry to clarify and to prepare complete report with respect to all the respondents herein.

List again on 13.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar