

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16515-16517 OF 2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

DINESH GIRI

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

J.P. BADONI & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 02.09.2015, when the following order was passed *inter-alia*:

"SLP(C) NO.16515-517/2013

Service upon respondent nos.1 and 8 to 10 is complete none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 2, 7, 11 and 13 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.12 is yet to be served. ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 19.11.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to complete service on respondent no.12.

It is further, submitted that counsel for the respondent no. 5 has on 03.07.2015 filed counter affidavit same has been included in paper books.

Service of notice is not complete on behalf of respondent no. 12.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. J.K. BHATIA, ADVOCATE

MR. A.P. MAYEE, ADVOCATE

MR. R.P. GOYAL, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR