

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16515-16517 and
27460-27461 OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

DINESH GIRI

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

J.P. BADONI & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 04.08.2016, when the following order was passed:

"SLP(C) NO.16515-517/2013

**Service is complete. Process as per order
dt.25.4.2016.**

SLP(C) NO.27460-461/2013

**None appears for respondent nos. 1,4,5 and 8 to 11
despite due service.**

**Respondent nos. 2,3,6,7 and 12 are granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit.**

List again on 5.10.2016."

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16515-16517 OF 2013

Service of notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 27460-27461 OF 2013

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order counsel for respondent nos. 2-3, 6-7 and 11 has on 26.08.2016 filed counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete in respect of respondent nos. 1, 4-5, 8-10 and 12 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. J.K. BHATIA, ADVOCATE
MR. A.P. MAYEE, ADVOCATE
MR. R.P. GOYAL, ADVOCATE
MR. NITIN KUMAR THAKUR, ADVOCATE
MR. VISHAL GUPTA, ADVOCATE
MS. RACHNA SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR