

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9 OF 2015

(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16513-16514 OF 2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10-11 OF 2016

(APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION FOR FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR, UTTARAKHAND ..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

**"Issue notice in I.A. Nos. 8 and 9
(Application for further directions).**

**Learned counsel for the opposite to file
objections to these I.As within two weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to respondent nos. 1-6, 9-12 through the respective representing counsels and by registered post to respondent nos. 7-8. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover from respondent nos. 7-8 has been received back so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate has on 29.06.2016 filed reply on behalf of respondent no. 5 to application of petitioner for directions alongwith application for exemption for filing official translation same has been registered as I.A. nos. 10-11 (copy circulated herewith).

It is lastly submitted that objections to the I.As have not been filed by counsel for respondent nos. 9, 11 & 12 so far.

Service is complete in Special Leave Petition.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. CHANDAN RAMMURTHI, ADVOCATE
MR. J.K. BHATIA, ADVOCATE
MR. PREM PRAKASH, ADVOCATE
MR. NITIN KUMAR THAKUR, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR