

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16515-16517 and  
27460-27461 OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

DINESH GIRI

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

J.P. BADONI & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 25.04.2016, when the following order was passed:

**"SLP(C) NO.16515-517/2013**

None appears for respondent nos.1 and 8 to 10 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 2 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Matter stands complete.

However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

**SLP(C) NO.27460-461/2013**

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 1,2,5,6,9,12 within three weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 4.8.2016."

**SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16515-16517 OF 2013**

Service of notice is complete.

**SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 27460-27461 OF 2013**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to respondent nos. 1, 2, 5, 6, 9 and 12 by speed post as well as by way of dasti. As per tracking report on India Post website notice has been delivered to respondent nos. 1, 5 and 9 but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of State of Uttarakhand i.e. respondent nos. 2-3, 6-7 and 12 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of Dasti service so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. J.K. BHATIA, ADVOCATE

MR. A.P. MAYEE, ADVOCATE

MR. R.P. GOYAL, ADVOCATE

MR. NITIN KUMAR THAKUR, ADVOCATE

MR. VISHAL GUPTA, ADVOCATE

MS. RACHNA SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR