

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9 OF 2015

(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16513-16514 OF 2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10-11 OF 2016

(APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION FOR FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR, UTTARAKHAND

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2016 with office report dated 01.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

"At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, post the applications after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate for the respondent no.3 has on 21.09.2016 filed the reply to the I.A.No. 8-9 with permission of the Hon'ble Court (copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

It is further submitted that MR. Nitin Kumar, Thakur, Advocate for respondent no.11 has on 15.09.2016 filed reply to the I.A.No. 8-9 (copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the respondent no. 9 and 12 has not reply to the I.A.No. 8-9.

Service is complete in Special Leave Petition.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. CHANDAN RAMMURTHI, ADVOCATE

MR. J.K. BHATIA, ADVOCATE

MR. PREM PRAKASH, ADVOCATE

MR. NITIN KUMAR THAKUR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.K. SINHA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR