

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16515-16517/2013

DINESH GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P.BADONI & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27460-27461/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Nipush Mala Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Master Akash, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 16515-16517/2013

Complete matter.

SLP(C) No. 27460-27461/2013Respondent Nos.2, 3, 6, 7 and 11 have already filed the
counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent Nos.1, 4, 5, 8 to 10 and 12, despite due service.

Registry to process both the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar