

>1

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8-9/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16513-16514/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2012
in WPIL No. 2/2011 20/11/2012 in WPIL No. 2/2011 20/11/2012 in RA
No. 844/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MANSA DEVI MANDIR TRUST HARIDWAR,UTTARAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.

Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.C.David, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Omkar Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

2

Mr. Ankit Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post I.As No. 8-9 of 2015 (Application for directions)
along with the main petitions in the month of January, 2017.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master